27 Current Accrual (176)
28 Debt Interest -
29 Deferred FIT -
30 Amort ITC -

31 NET OPERATING INCOME (660)$

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE
32 Underground Storage -$
33 Distribution Plant
34 General Plant
35 Total Plant in Service -

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT
36 Underground Storage -
37 Distribution Plant
38 General Plant
39 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. -
40 NET PLANT -
41 DEFERRED FIT
42 Net Plant After DFIT -
43 GAS INVENTORY -
44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -
45 OTHER
46 WORKING CAsITAL -

47 TOTAL RATE BASE

Exh. JH-10
UE-190334-35-222

Page 2 of 24

Annual Expense

Pro Forma Expense 576,181
Pro Forma Amortization 774,990   E-FFA-2
Test Year Amortization ROO E-OPS-12A E-FFA-2

Adjustment 1,351,171.78

2018 Test Year Reverse Deferral

Record
Amortization of

Deferral
Record Rate

Year Expense Adjustment Total
Customer Collections 527,265$   (527,265)$   527,265$   -$   527,265$   -539132 (11,867)$
903314
Regulatory Credits Deferral (527,265)$   527,265$   774,990$   1,302,256$   774,990$
407414
Net Impact -$   -$   774,990$   527,265$   1,302,256$   1,302,256$

Rate Year Expense
4/1/2020 48,015.11   Rate year monthy expense for the period 4/1/2020 through 3/31/2021 is estimated based on last 4-months of actual invoices in 2018.
5/1/2020 48,015.11
6/1/2020 48,015.11
7/1/2020 48,015.11
8/1/2020 48,015.11
9/1/2020 48,015.11

10/1/2020 48,015.11
11/1/2020 48,015.11
12/1/2020 48,015.11

1/1/2021 48,015.11
2/1/2021 48,015.11
3/1/2021 48,015.11

576,181.37

Avista Utilites
FEE FEE DEFERRAL

WASHINGTON RATE YEAR 04/01/2020 - 03/31/2021

Exh. JH-10
UE-190334-35-222

Page 3 of 24

Annual Expense

Pro Forma Expense 370,209.00
Pro Forma Amortization 496,948.70   G-FFA-2
Test Year Amortization ROO G-OPS-12A G-FFA-2

Adjustment 867,157.70

2018 Test Year Reverse Deferral

Record
Amortization of
Deferral

Record Rate
Year Expense Adjustment Total

Customer Collections 338,779$   (338,779)$   338,779$   -$   338,779$
903314
Regulatory Credits Deferral (338,779)$   338,779$   496,949$   835,728$   496,949$
407414
Net Impact -$   -$   496,949$   338,779$   835,728$   835,728$

Rate Year Expense
4/1/2020 (30,850.75)   Rate year monthy expense for the period 4/1/2020 through 3/31/2021 is estimated based on last 4-months of actual invoices in 2018.
5/1/2020 (30,850.75)
6/1/2020 (30,850.75)
7/1/2020 (30,850.75)
8/1/2020 (30,850.75)
9/1/2020 (30,850.75)

10/1/2020 (30,850.75)
11/1/2020 (30,850.75)
12/1/2020 (30,850.75)

1/1/2021 (30,850.75)
2/1/2021 (30,850.75)
3/1/2021 (30,850.75)

(370,209.00)

Avista Utilites
FEE FEE DEFERRAL

WASHINGTON RATE YEAR 04/01/2020 - 03/31/2021